D.Pharm	D.Pharm
The Secretary Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Guru Govind Singh Marg Lucknow Uttar Pradesh  B.Pharm The Registrar Dr APJ Abdul Kalam Technical University Institute of Engineering and Technology Campus Sitapur Road Lucknow	Extend approval upto 2022-2023 academic session for 60 admissions for D.Pharm course.  B.Pharm  It was decided to grant approval for 2022-2023 academic session for the conduct of 4 <sup>th</sup> year for 60 admissions for B.Pharm course.  Allow 60 admissions in 2022- 2023 academic session in 1st year.
D.Pharm The Registrar Uttar Pradesh Technical University Institute of Engineering and Technology Campus Sitapur Road Lucknow	D.Pharm Extend approval upto 2022-2023 academic session for 60 admissions for D.Pharm course.  It was further decided to instruct the institution to submit the compliance with documentary evidences (form 16) of each faculty, appointment of qualified principal, appointment of required number of qualified faculty as per statutory provisions.  B.Pharm
	It was noted that institution has failed to submit NOC of State Government for B.Pharm course.  In view of above, it was decided to reject the application for B.Pharm course.
D.Pharm The Secretary Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Guru Govind Singh Marg Lucknow Uttar Pradesh	D.Pharm Extend approval upto 2022-2023 academic session for D.Pharm course Reduce intake from 60 to 40 from 2022-2023 academic session for D.Pharm course as the institution has failed to appoint qualified faculty, failed to maintain faculty cadre ratio and disburse salary as per statutory provisions of -  • Minimum Qualification for
	Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Guru Govind Singh Marg Lucknow Uttar Pradesh  B.Pharm The Registrar Dr APJ Abdul Kalam Technical University Institute of Engineering and Technology Campus Sitapur Road Lucknow  D.Pharm The Registrar Uttar Pradesh Technical University Institute of Engineering and Technology Campus Sitapur Road Lucknow  Uttar Pradesh Board of Technical Education Guru Govind Singh Marg Lucknow